
Mount Aloysius (1-11,0-4 AMCC) -vs- Penn St.-Behrend (10-5,6-0 AMCC)
01/10/26 at Junker Center Gym, Erie, PA

 
 

 
 
Mount Aloysius 54

Penn St.-Behrend 60

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 221
Site: Junker Center Gym, Erie, PA
Referees: Don Johnson, Gabe Mild, Mario DiBello

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Aloysius 35 19 54
Penn St.-Behrend 28 32 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tinch,Troy * 35 6-10 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 4 0 0 15
02 Bass Briscoe,Donnie * 33 5-14 0-1 2-3 1-10 11 1 3 1 0 1 12
23 Jenkins,Senique * 26 3-9 0-0 4-7 3-5 8 5 0 2 0 0 10
24 Nelson,Jordon * 30 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 1 9
22 Hutchison,Finian * 35 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
05 Waters,Brandon 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Nascimento Zschaeck,Ignacio 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 Rimoldi,Iago 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
00 Becker,Jase 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ritchwood,Caleb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Carr,D'Myah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 4-13 8-12 12-28 40 18 4 11 0 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 4-7   57.14% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 8-26   30.77% 0-6   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 21-53   39.6% 4-13   30.8% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McDonough,Matthew * 38 6-11 3-7 4-6 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 1 19
03 Edwards,Nate * 35 4-9 3-7 4-8 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 15
10 Dunkle,Jacob * 31 4-10 0-2 1-2 5-5 10 1 3 2 3 0 9
25 Blankenberg,Mason * 35 3-8 0-4 2-2 5-2 7 3 3 2 0 0 8
04 Mason,Shawn * 25 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
33 Williams,Maximus 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Jenisch,Jake 14 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
01 Hind,Drew 11 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
23 Wesling,James 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ziegler,Jake 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 6-30 12-20 11-21 32 11 11 6 3 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 3-15   20.00% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 3-15   20.00% 9-14   64.29%
Total 21-55   38.2% 6-30   20.0% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Aloysius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Behrend
19:32 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 18:59 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by NELSON,JORDON --

18:26 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB

18:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,JACOB

FOUL  by TINCH,TROY 17:56
TURNOVER  by TINCH,TROY 17:56

17:41 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON 17:20 5-5
ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --

17:07 MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,FINIAN(in the paint) 16:57
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --

16:52 FOUL  by DUNKLE,JACOB
GOOD FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 16:52 6-5 V 1

16:52 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB
16:52 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,JAKE

MISS FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 16:52
REBOUND OFF by TINCH,TROY --
TURNOVER  by TINCH,TROY 16:50
FOUL  by TINCH,TROY 16:37

16:21 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
15:54 MISS LAYUP by ZIEGLER,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDON --
15:47 FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN

MISS FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE(fastbreak) 15:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TINCH,TROY 15:47
SUB IN by WATERS,BRANDON 15:47
MISS FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE(fastbreak) 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,JAKE
15:28 MISS LAYUP by ZIEGLER,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDON --
15:15 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE
15:15 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,JAKE
15:15 SUB IN by HIND,DREW
15:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS

FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 15:12
SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON 15:12
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 15:12

14:56 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by WATERS,BRANDON 14:47 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --

14:20 MISS JUMPER by MASON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,FINIAN --

14:15 FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN
14:15 SUB OUT by MASON,SHAWN
14:15 SUB IN by JENISCH,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 14:07 11-5 V 6



ASSIST  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
14:07 FOUL  by JENISCH,JAKE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 14:07 12-5 V 7
13:53 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS
13:24 TURNOVER  by HIND,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 13:11 14-7 V 7
12:47 MISS 3PTR by JENISCH,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON
12:31 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 12:11
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 12:11

12:11 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
12:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE

SUB OUT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 12:11
SUB IN by RIMOLDI,IAGO 12:11

11:51 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JENISCH,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:51
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 11:40 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by RIMOLDI,IAGO 11:17

11:17 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE
11:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS
11:17 SUB IN by DUNKLE,JACOB

SUB OUT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 11:17
SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 11:17
SUB IN by TINCH,TROY 11:17
SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON 11:17

11:17 MISS FT by EDWARDS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDON --

10:54 FOUL  by JENISCH,JAKE
GOOD FT by TINCH,TROY 10:54 17-12 V 5

10:54 SUB OUT by HIND,DREW
10:54 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON
10:54 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
10:54 SUB IN by WESLING,JAMES

GOOD FT by TINCH,TROY 10:54 18-12 V 6
10:29 MISS 3PTR by JENISCH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, --
MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 10:05
REBOUND OFF by RIMOLDI,IAGO --
GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 09:46 20-12 V 8

09:29 MISS 3PTR by WESLING,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JORDON --
MISS JUMPER by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB
FOUL  by RIMOLDI,IAGO 08:38

08:38 MISS FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WATERS,BRANDON 08:38
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 08:38
SUB IN by BECKER,JASE 08:38
SUB IN by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 08:38

08:38 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
08:31 FOUL  by WESLING,JAMES

MISS FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak) 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(fastbreak) 08:31 21-13 V 8
FOUL  by RIMOLDI,IAGO 08:02

08:02 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by JENISCH,JAKE



08:02 SUB OUT by WESLING,JAMES
08:02 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON

SUB OUT by RIMOLDI,IAGO 08:02
SUB IN by JENKINS,SENIQUE 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by JENISCH,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by TINCH,TROY 07:43 24-14 V 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:41

07:15 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB

07:07 MISS JUMPER by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JASE --
MISS JUMPER by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JENISCH,JAKE
06:24 24-16 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB

05:56 24-19 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:53
SUB OUT by BECKER,JASE 05:53
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 05:53
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JORDON 05:32 26-19 V 7

05:08 MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
04:53 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TINCH,TROY --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 04:29 29-19 V 10

04:08 MISS 3PTR by DUNKLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JORDON(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB
03:40 29-21 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 03:18
03:18 BLOCK  by DUNKLE,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by DUNKLE,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB
02:49 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 02:33
02:33 BLOCK  by DUNKLE,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 02:27 31-23 V 8

02:14 MISS 3PTR by DUNKLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JORDON 01:45 33-23 V 10

01:28 33-26 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by DUNKLE,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

00:39 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 00:08 35-28 V 7

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Aloysius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Behrend
20:00 SUB OUT by JENISCH,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by MASON,SHAWN

TURNOVER  by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 19:51
19:51 STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
19:40 35-31 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE

-- ASSIST  by MASON,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENBERG,MASON
19:15 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB
19:10 TURNOVER  by DUNKLE,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENBERG,MASON

18:29 MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB

18:25 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 17:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:32 TURNOVER  by DUNKLE,JACOB

STEAL  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 17:32
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,SENIQUE(in the paint) 17:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE
16:54 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:53
TURNOVER  by TINCH,TROY 16:33
FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 16:09

16:09 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by BLANKENBERG,MASON
16:09 35-35 GOOD FT by BLANKENBERG,MASON

MISS LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE

15:28 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 15:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 15:10
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 15:10
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 15:03

14:51 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,SENIQUE 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
13:57 TURNOVER  by BLANKENBERG,MASON

STEAL  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 13:57
GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 13:53 37-37

13:23 TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
STEAL  by NELSON,JORDON 13:23

13:19 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE
13:19 SUB IN by HIND,DREW

SUB OUT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 13:19
SUB OUT by NELSON,JORDON 13:19
SUB IN by CARR,D'MYAH 13:19
SUB IN by RIMOLDI,IAGO 13:19
MISS LAYUP by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,(in the paint) 13:08
REBOUND OFF by RIMOLDI,IAGO --
FOUL  by RIMOLDI,IAGO 13:07

12:50 37-39 H 2 GOOD DUNK by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON
12:29 FOUL  by BLANKENBERG,MASON

TURNOVER  by CARR,D'MYAH 12:28
12:28 STEAL  by HIND,DREW

FOUL  by CARR,D'MYAH 12:07
11:53 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, --
TURNOVER  by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
11:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE

SUB OUT by CARR,D'MYAH 11:29
SUB IN by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 11:29

11:05 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB

FOUL  by RIMOLDI,IAGO 10:53
SUB OUT by RIMOLDI,IAGO 10:53
SUB IN by RITCHWOOD,CALEB 10:53

10:33 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON

10:29 MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON

10:11 MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by TINCH,TROY 09:57
TURNOVER  by TINCH,TROY 09:57

09:57 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON
09:57 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
09:57 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB
09:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:57
09:32 MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW

REBOUND DEF by RITCHWOOD,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
08:50 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK,(in the paint) 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS

08:05 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HIND,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RITCHWOOD,CALEB 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by HIND,DREW
07:35 MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:31 SUB OUT by MASON,SHAWN
07:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS
07:31 SUB IN by DUNKLE,JACOB
07:31 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON

SUB OUT by RITCHWOOD,CALEB 07:31
SUB OUT by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 07:31
SUB IN by JENKINS,SENIQUE 07:31
SUB IN by NELSON,JORDON 07:31

07:15 37-45 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIND,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 06:53 39-45 H 6
FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by DUNKLE,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 SUB OUT by HIND,DREW
06:33 SUB IN by MASON,SHAWN
06:33 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by DUNKLE,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 06:13 41-46 H 5
05:51 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SENIQUE --



TURNOVER  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 05:40
05:29 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint)
05:00 FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 05:00 42-48 H 6
GOOD FT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 05:00 43-48 H 5
FOUL  by NELSON,JORDON 04:50

04:50 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
04:50 MISS FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON
FOUL  by JENKINS,SENIQUE 04:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SENIQUE 04:38
SUB IN by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 04:38

04:38 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
04:38 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 04:13 45-51 H 6
03:46 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE

-- ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 03:26 47-54 H 7

03:06 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by MASON,SHAWN

03:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NASCIMENTO ZSCHAECK, 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE
02:21 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON
02:01 MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,FINIAN --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON 01:52
REBOUND OFF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 01:47 49-57 H 8

01:47 FOUL  by BLANKENBERG,MASON
GOOD FT by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 01:47 50-57 H 7

01:20 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE(in the paint) 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW
00:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:45 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
00:44 FOUL  by BLANKENBERG,MASON

MISS JUMPER by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB

FOUL  by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 00:28
00:28 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)
00:28 MISS FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JORDON 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20

00:18 TURNOVER  by BLANKENBERG,MASON
00:16 FOUL  by EDWARDS,NATE
00:16 SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB
00:16 SUB IN by JENISCH,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 00:15
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JORDON --
GOOD TIPIN by NELSON,JORDON(in the paint) 00:14 52-58 H 6

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by HUTCHISON,FINIAN 00:10

00:10 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)
00:10 MISS FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 00:05



GOOD TIPIN by TINCH,TROY(in the paint) 00:03 54-59 H 5
FOUL  by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE 00:02

00:02 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)
00:02 MISS FT by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by TINCH,TROY --
REBOUND DEF by BASS BRISCOE,DONNIE --


